

Đ  
SLP(C)No. 7195 OF 2001

ITEM No.26

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7195/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2000 in LPA 177/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA AT RANCHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAGESHWAR TELI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, exemption  
from filing O.T., substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln. )

With

SLP(C)No.13884/2001,SLP(C)...CC 3794/2001,SLP(C)No.6362/2001

Date : 03/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.R. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Adjourned till after the summer vacation, in view of  
the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondent. In  
the meantime, petitioners shall comply with the report of the  
Registry.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar