

j  
SLP(C)No. 7195 OF 2001  
ITEM No.18

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7195/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2000 in LPA 177/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA AT RANCHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAGESHWAR TELI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, exemption  
from filing O.T., substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln. )

With

SLP(C)No.13884/2001

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and bringing on  
record particulars of other identical SLPs filed and orders passed  
thereon and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 3794/2001,

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)No.6362/2001

(With appl(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and amendment of cause  
title and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)

M. Harish Salve, SG  
Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. RN Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

...2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J

.SP2

The learned Solicitor General states that the petitioner-Union of India will take steps to rectify the defects and bring on record the L.Rs. in accordance with the information given by the respondent. This may be done within two weeks from today. Put up after four weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar