

F
SLP(C)No. 7195 OF 2001

ITEM No.21

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7195/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2000 in LPA 177/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA AT RANCHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAGESHWAR TELI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (O.R.)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP&
exemption from filing O.T., substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent & c/delay in filing substitution appln.)
With

SLP(C)No.13884/2001,SLP(C)...CC 3794/2001,SLP(C)No.6362/2001

Date : 04/10/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi,ASG
M/s Huzefa Ahmadi,Syed Naqvi,R.N.Podddar &
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Advs.for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Advs

For Respondent (s)
M/s S.K. Sinha,Himanshu Mehta,C.K.Jha and
R.S.Singh,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned A.S.G. states that in one of the SLP,
application for substitution has already been filed, and
another application for substitution will be filed in course
of the day. On such an application being filed, the prayer
for substitution would stand allowed.

Put up after four weeks for hearing.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar