

V

SLP(C)No. 7195 OF 2001  
ITEM No.24

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7195/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2000 in LPA 177/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA AT RANCHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAGESHWAR TELI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent )  
With

SLP(C)No.13884/2001,SLP(C)No.6362/2001 (With appln.(s) for  
amendment of cause title and with prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C)...../2003 CC No.3794  
With I.A.1 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 14/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.R.N. Trivedi, ASG  
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.  
Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Await service.  
Learned counsel for the Respondent undertakes  
to file Vakalatnama. He is permitted to correct  
Annexure R.2 and R.3 to the counter affidavit.  
List after four weeks.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master